funding or large-scale project preparation, the Board's approval shall 

be subject to the final approval of the State Executive Council (or the 

Governor). 

(d) For the purpose of this Regulation, a significant disbursement shall 

mean any single or cumulative disbursement in excess of Two 

Hundred and Fifty Million Naira (N250,000,000), or any 

disbursement amounting to twenty percent (20%) or more of the 

total PFF allocation approved for a project, whichever occurs first. 

Such disbursement shall require prior approval of the PFF Board. 

15. Disbursement Mechanism 

i. Disbursements from the Fund shall be made in tranches, linked to the